



State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 08/16/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 11-430244

08/28/2023

Project ID: 1118000033

SAN DIEGO COUNTY IN AND NEAR LEMON GROVE FROM 0.3 MILE SOUTH OF ELKELTON PLACE UNDERCROSSING TO 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF ROUTE 125/94 SEPARATION

Contract Code: A

Location: 11-SD-125-9.3/13.0

Number of Items: 181

Place HMA, RHMA, slab replacement, and electrical work.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACSB1NH-P125(021)E

Proposals Issued: 14 Total Number of Working Days: 510 Overrun/Underrun: -\$900,694.20

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$30,898,464.75 % Over/Under Est: -2.92%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$29,997,770.55	VC1800004250	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC 10529 VINE STREET LAKESIDE CA 92040	CSLB# 01038899 Phone (858) 587-3600
2	\$34,272,272.00	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 12200 BLOOMFIELD AVE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670	CSLB# 00000088 Phone (562) 929-1128
3	\$35,221,706.00	VC0000003877	FLATIRON WEST INC. 1770 LA COSTA MEADOWS DRIVE San Marcos CA 92078	CSLB# 00772589 Phone (760) 916-9100 Fax (760) 471-4860
4	\$44,463,303.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	260.0	4,200.00	1,092,000.00
0003	090140	RENEWABLE DIESEL REPORT	EA	5.0	500.00	2,500.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	11.0	6,000.00	66,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	85,000.00	85,000.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,850,000.00	1,850,000.00
0008	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	14.0	1,500.00	21,000.00
0009	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	188,000.0	0.75	141,000.00
0010	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	140.0	35.00	4,900.00
0011	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	10.0	1,000.00	10,000.00
0012	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	81.0	15.00	1,215.00
0013	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	42,900.0	8.50	364,650.00
0014	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	10.0	10,000.00	100,000.00
0015	128656	TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM (TYPE 2) DAY	EA	4.0	1,600.00	6,400.00
0016	128658	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY	EA	56.0	1,500.00	84,000.00
0017	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	42.0	550.00	23,100.00
0018	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	18.0	3,000.00	54,000.00
0019	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2.0	12,000.00	24,000.00
0020	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	500,000.00	500,000.00
0021	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0022	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	30.0	500.00	15,000.00
0023	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	23.0	750.00	17,250.00
0024	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3.0	2,000.00	6,000.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	1,420.0	4.00	5,680.00
0026	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	490.0	20.00	9,800.00
0027	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	120.0	250.00	30,000.00
0028	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	43,500.0	4.00	174,000.00
0029	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	6.0	5,000.00	30,000.00
0030	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0031	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0032	013637	TEMPORARY WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0033	038275	MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC	HR	820.0	220.00	180,400.00
0034	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0035	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	9,750.0	1.50	14,625.00
0036	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	61.0	110.00	6,710.00
0037	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	19,800.0	40.00	792,000.00
0038	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	300.0	50.00	15,000.00
0039	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	95,000.00	95,000.00
0040	200113	ROCK MULCH	SQFT	5,880.0	11.00	64,680.00
0041	200122	WEED GERMINATION	SQYD	62,900.0	0.25	15,725.00
0042	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	2,660.0	0.40	1,064.00
0043	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	4,070.0	2.50	10,175.00
0044	F 014211	PLANT (GROUP H) (CARPOBROTUS EDULIS)	EA	584,687.0	0.65	380,046.55
0045	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	1,000.0	13.00	13,000.00
0046	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	540.0	34.00	18,360.00
0047	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	200.0	200.00	40,000.00
0048	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	31,000.00	31,000.00
0049	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0050	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	600.0	70.00	42,000.00
0051	206005	EDGING	LF	1,970.0	8.00	15,760.00
0052	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	27,000.00	27,000.00
0053	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	16,500.00	16,500.00
0054	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	43,000.00	43,000.00
0055	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0056	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	24.0	550.00	13,200.00
0057	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	78.0	750.00	58,500.00
0058	208445	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	240.0	71.00	17,040.00
0059	208446	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	450.0	71.00	31,950.00
0060	208447	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	360.0	110.00	39,600.00
0061	208449	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	14.0	110.00	1,540.00
0062	208565	REPLACE VALVE BOX COVER	EA	80.0	62.00	4,960.00
0063	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	39.0	730.00	28,470.00
0064	208588	3" GATE VALVE	EA	13.0	2,100.00	27,300.00
0065	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	23,825.0	7.50	178,687.50
0066	F 208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	11,045.0	8.00	88,360.00
0067	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	4,505.0	8.50	38,292.50
0068	F 208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	6,210.0	10.00	62,100.00
0069	F 208599	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,600.0	15.00	39,000.00
0070	F 208607	3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	8,305.0	23.00	191,015.00
0071	208640	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE	EA	1.0	5,300.00	5,300.00
0072	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	930.0	78.00	72,540.00
0073	250401	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	110.0	70.00	7,700.00
0074	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	15,300.0	35.00	535,500.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0075	014365	CEMENT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	730.0	790.00	576,700.00
0076	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	TON	320.0	1,300.00	416,000.00
0077	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	10.0	500.00	5,000.00
0078	375036	PRECOATED AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT)	TON	2,610.0	260.00	678,600.00
0079	010289	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (LARGE STONE MATRIX)	TON	2,900.0	135.00	391,500.00
0080	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	30,000.0	120.00	3,600,000.00
0081	390135	HOT MIX ASPHALT (LEVELING)	TON	15,800.0	110.00	1,738,000.00
0082	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	19,200.0	140.00	2,688,000.00
0083	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	250.0	6.00	1,500.00
0084	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	12,700.0	6.00	76,200.00
0085	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	560.0	6.00	3,360.00
0086	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	560.0	50.00	28,000.00
0087	397005	TACK COAT	TON	120.0	500.00	60,000.00
0088	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	64,300.0	1.40	90,020.00
0089	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	13,600.0	2.50	34,000.00
0090	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	17,000.0	4.00	68,000.00
0091	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	720.0	42.00	30,240.00
0092	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	1,560.0	1,030.00	1,606,800.00
0093	498052	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	81.0	1,400.00	113,400.00
0094	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	3.6	8,500.00	30,600.00
0095	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	35.0	3,000.00	105,000.00
0096	560226	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (VERSATILE TRUSS)	LB	96,200.0	6.50	625,300.00
0097	560227	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (VERSATILE TRUSS)	LB	96,200.0	0.50	48,100.00
0098	568046	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE (EA)	EA	1.0	15,000.00	15,000.00
0099	610112	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	310.0	220.00	68,200.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0100	610125	42" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	20.0	1,200.00	24,000.00
0101	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	91.0	240.00	21,840.00
0102	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	35.0	600.00	21,000.00
0103	650034	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	32.0	800.00	25,600.00
0104	665718	18" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.168" THICK)	LF	970.0	230.00	223,100.00
0105	707417	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE RISER	LF	2.0	750.00	1,500.00
0106	710136	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	980.0	70.00	68,600.00
0107	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	54.0	6,000.00	324,000.00
0108	710260	REMOVE CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	CY	25.0	180.00	4,500.00
0109	710384	24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	300.0	280.00	84,000.00
0110	710392	42" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	80.0	580.00	46,400.00
0111	721420	CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	CY	25.0	1,100.00	27,500.00
0112	721431	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)	CY	2.4	2,600.00	6,240.00
0113	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	24.0	500.00	12,000.00
0114	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	35.0	2.00	70.00
0115	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	1.2	5,000.00	6,000.00
0116	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	120.0	45.00	5,400.00
0117	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	19.0	1,000.00	19,000.00
0118	731508	MINOR CONCRETE (EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE)	SQFT	23,700.0	10.00	237,000.00
0119	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	11.0	1,200.00	13,200.00
0120	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	15.0	600.00	9,000.00
0121	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	190.0	100.00	19,000.00
0122	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	280.0	25.00	7,000.00
0123	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	942.0	3.00	2,826.00
0124	750049	INLET GRATE (TYPE 36R)	EA	1.0	700.00	700.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0125	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	40.0	75.00	3,000.00
0126	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	40.0	14.00	560.00
0127	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	30.0	50.00	1,500.00
0128	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,870.0	3.00	5,610.00
0129	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	19.0	260.00	4,940.00
0130	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	26.0	180.00	4,680.00
0131	820710	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	390.0	36.00	14,040.00
0132	820720	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B)	SQFT	68.0	28.00	1,904.00
0133	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	320.0	11.00	3,520.00
0134	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	590.0	12.00	7,080.00
0135	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	180.0	19.00	3,420.00
0136	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	270.0	19.00	5,130.00
0137	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	16.0	600.00	9,600.00
0138	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	9.0	1,000.00	9,000.00
0139	037124	SIGN POST SUPPORT SYSTEM	EA	1.0	4,000.00	4,000.00
0140	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	31.0	160.00	4,960.00
0141	039899	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM MOUNTED)	EA	6.0	650.00	3,900.00
0142	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	35.0	200.00	7,000.00
0143	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	710.0	51.00	36,210.00
0144	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	330.0	90.00	29,700.00
0145	839301	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER	LF	1,080.0	60.00	64,800.00
0146	010230	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 842B MODIFIED)	LF	1,850.0	320.00	592,000.00
0147	839540	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE STB)	EA	3.0	5,100.00	15,300.00
0148	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2.0	5,300.00	10,600.00
0149	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	3.0	2,100.00	6,300.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0150	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	1.0	5,300.00	5,300.00
0151	839640	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M)	LF	210.0	270.00	56,700.00
0152	839643	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MD)	LF	180.0	190.00	34,200.00
0153	839649	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS)	LF	6,610.0	110.00	727,100.00
0154	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0155	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	1,460.0	12.00	17,520.00
0156	839768	RESET CRASH CUSHION	EA	1.0	12,000.00	12,000.00
0157	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	8,310.0	22.00	182,820.00
0158	839775	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	500.0	25.00	12,500.00
0159	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,590.0	5.00	7,950.00
0160	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	39,900.0	1.30	51,870.00
0161	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,860.0	3.10	5,766.00
0162	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0163	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	960.0	2.50	2,400.00
0164	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	360.0	85.00	30,600.00
0165	847077	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,370.0	3.00	4,110.00
0166	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	41,300.0	0.40	16,520.00
0167	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	330.0	3.30	1,089.00
0168	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	45,000.0	3.10	139,500.00
0169	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	530.0	15.00	7,950.00
0170	871200	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
0171	871300	CAMERA SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	550,000.00	550,000.00
0172	871900	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	880,000.00	880,000.00
0173	872132	MODIFYING SIGN ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0174	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00



**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0175	872134	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
0176	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
0177	038484	SUBSURFACE LOCATORS	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0178	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0179	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	18,800.0	0.60	11,280.00
0180	037439	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	80,500.0	0.50	40,250.00
0181	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$29,997,770.55</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	5,100.00	5,100.00	5,100.10	5,100.10	10,000.00	10,000.00
0002	1,125.00	292,500.00	7,750.00	2,015,000.00	10,000.00	2,600,000.00
0003	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
0004	6,000.00	66,000.00	6,000.00	66,000.00	6,000.00	66,000.00
0005	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
0006	59,000.00	59,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
0007	1,500,847.44	1,500,847.44	1,330,000.00	1,330,000.00	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00
0008	625.00	8,750.00	350.00	4,900.00	1,125.00	15,750.00
0009	0.56	105,280.00	0.60	112,800.00	0.55	103,400.00
0010	41.00	5,740.00	35.00	4,900.00	104.00	14,560.00
0011	10,500.00	105,000.00	35.00	350.00	3,550.00	35,500.00
0012	15.25	1,235.25	16.00	1,296.00	15.00	1,215.00
0013	15.00	643,500.00	18.00	772,200.00	44.00	1,887,600.00
0014	11,000.00	110,000.00	4,250.00	42,500.00	11,475.00	114,750.00
0015	4,800.00	19,200.00	60.00	240.00	12,300.00	49,200.00
0016	540.00	30,240.00	225.00	12,600.00	1,600.00	89,600.00
0017	255.00	10,710.00	550.00	23,100.00	250.00	10,500.00
0018	3,600.00	64,800.00	3,800.00	68,400.00	3,500.00	63,000.00
0019	5,500.00	11,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
0020	35,000.00	35,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
0021	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0022	500.00	15,000.00	500.00	15,000.00	500.00	15,000.00
0023	525.00	12,075.00	300.00	6,900.00	250.00	5,750.00
0024	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0025	3.25	4,615.00	5.00	7,100.00	2.75	3,905.00
0026	13.00	6,370.00	10.00	4,900.00	12.00	5,880.00
0027	220.00	26,400.00	200.00	24,000.00	325.00	39,000.00
0028	4.25	184,875.00	5.00	217,500.00	5.00	217,500.00
0029	15,700.00	94,200.00	8,000.00	48,000.00	13,000.00	78,000.00
0030	300,000.00	300,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	800,000.00	800,000.00
0031	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0032	6,500.00	6,500.00	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0033	206.00	168,920.00	200.00	164,000.00	350.00	287,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0035	1.20	11,700.00	2.00	19,500.00	1.20	11,700.00
0036	235.00	14,335.00	120.00	7,320.00	480.00	29,280.00
0037	75.00	1,485,000.00	95.00	1,881,000.00	110.00	2,178,000.00
0038	95.00	28,500.00	90.00	27,000.00	110.00	33,000.00
0039	302,000.00	302,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
0040	9.50	55,860.00	10.00	58,800.00	9.50	55,860.00
0041	0.51	32,079.00	0.25	15,725.00	0.24	15,096.00
0042	0.20	532.00	0.45	1,197.00	0.39	1,037.40
0043	0.80	3,256.00	2.60	10,582.00	2.45	9,971.50
0044	0.88	514,524.56	0.70	409,280.90	0.66	385,893.42
0045	9.69	9,690.00	14.00	14,000.00	13.10	13,100.00
0046	25.50	13,770.00	36.00	19,440.00	34.10	18,414.00
0047	204.00	40,800.00	200.00	40,000.00	190.00	38,000.00
0048	18,400.00	18,400.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	30,500.00	30,500.00
0049	49,000.00	49,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
0050	56.25	33,750.00	74.00	44,400.00	70.30	42,180.00
0051	11.25	22,162.50	8.50	16,745.00	8.00	15,760.00
0052	10,200.00	10,200.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
0053	10,200.00	10,200.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	16,300.00	16,300.00
0054	30,600.00	30,600.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	42,800.00	42,800.00
0055	61,200.00	61,200.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	75,600.00	75,600.00
0056	750.00	18,000.00	565.00	13,560.00	540.00	12,960.00
0057	821.00	64,038.00	785.00	61,230.00	750.00	58,500.00
0058	79.00	18,960.00	75.00	18,000.00	70.90	17,016.00
0059	61.25	27,562.50	75.00	33,750.00	70.60	31,770.00
0060	112.25	40,410.00	115.00	41,400.00	110.00	39,600.00
0061	84.00	1,176.00	115.00	1,610.00	110.00	1,540.00
0062	327.00	26,160.00	65.00	5,200.00	61.80	4,944.00
0063	765.00	29,835.00	770.00	30,030.00	730.00	28,470.00
0064	1,380.00	17,940.00	2,200.00	28,600.00	2,040.00	26,520.00
0065	5.25	125,081.25	8.00	190,600.00	7.50	178,687.50
0066	6.00	66,270.00	9.00	99,405.00	7.90	87,255.50

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	6.65	29,958.25	9.00	40,545.00	8.40	37,842.00
0068	7.05	43,780.50	10.00	62,100.00	9.40	58,374.00
0069	4.70	12,220.00	16.00	41,600.00	14.90	38,740.00
0070	12.25	101,736.25	25.00	207,625.00	23.20	192,676.00
0071	5,100.00	5,100.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,260.00	5,260.00
0072	22.50	20,925.00	82.00	76,260.00	77.70	72,261.00
0073	170.00	18,700.00	100.00	11,000.00	200.00	22,000.00
0074	67.00	1,025,100.00	60.00	918,000.00	100.00	1,530,000.00
0075	705.00	514,650.00	925.00	675,250.00	705.00	514,650.00
0076	1,550.00	496,000.00	1,260.00	403,200.00	1,776.65	568,528.00
0077	1,450.00	14,500.00	1,250.00	12,500.00	3,569.55	35,695.50
0078	319.00	832,590.00	235.00	613,350.00	517.77	1,351,379.70
0079	175.00	507,500.00	275.00	797,500.00	176.83	512,807.00
0080	144.00	4,320,000.00	145.00	4,350,000.00	154.42	4,632,600.00
0081	153.00	2,417,400.00	150.00	2,370,000.00	185.20	2,926,160.00
0082	169.00	3,244,800.00	170.00	3,264,000.00	169.01	3,244,992.00
0083	2.80	700.00	3.00	750.00	3.00	750.00
0084	2.60	33,020.00	3.00	38,100.00	2.60	33,020.00
0085	2.70	1,512.00	3.00	1,680.00	3.00	1,680.00
0086	3.05	1,708.00	30.00	16,800.00	12.00	6,720.00
0087	1,010.00	121,200.00	1,050.00	126,000.00	2,020.00	242,400.00
0088	1.50	96,450.00	0.85	54,655.00	0.90	57,870.00
0089	0.25	3,400.00	2.80	38,080.00	2.50	34,000.00
0090	3.50	59,500.00	3.00	51,000.00	11.00	187,000.00
0091	45.00	32,400.00	17.00	12,240.00	42.00	30,240.00
0092	1,100.00	1,716,000.00	980.00	1,528,800.00	1,055.00	1,645,800.00
0093	1,340.00	108,540.00	1,500.00	121,500.00	1,300.00	105,300.00
0094	5,425.00	19,530.00	5,200.00	18,720.00	12,000.00	43,200.00
0095	1,800.00	63,000.00	1,150.00	40,250.00	5,000.00	175,000.00
0096	6.70	644,540.00	7.00	673,400.00	6.50	625,300.00
0097	0.52	50,024.00	0.50	48,100.00	0.50	48,100.00
0098	22,000.00	22,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0099	465.00	144,150.00	280.00	86,800.00	560.00	173,600.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0100	1,690.00	33,800.00	1,100.00	22,000.00	1,710.00	34,200.00
0101	585.00	53,235.00	250.00	22,750.00	680.00	61,880.00
0102	2,800.00	98,000.00	560.00	19,600.00	2,700.00	94,500.00
0103	3,150.00	100,800.00	880.00	28,160.00	2,700.00	86,400.00
0104	395.00	383,150.00	140.00	135,800.00	600.00	582,000.00
0105	525.00	1,050.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
0106	58.00	56,840.00	105.00	102,900.00	560.00	548,800.00
0107	9,500.00	513,000.00	9,500.00	513,000.00	8,575.00	463,050.00
0108	350.00	8,750.00	255.00	6,375.00	700.00	17,500.00
0109	550.00	165,000.00	295.00	88,500.00	268.00	80,400.00
0110	1,085.00	86,800.00	630.00	50,400.00	575.00	46,000.00
0111	755.00	18,875.00	1,050.00	26,250.00	1,230.00	30,750.00
0112	2,700.00	6,480.00	1,500.00	3,600.00	1,140.00	2,736.00
0113	155.00	3,720.00	330.00	7,920.00	400.00	9,600.00
0114	14.00	490.00	30.00	1,050.00	100.00	3,500.00
0115	600.00	720.00	2,100.00	2,520.00	1,070.00	1,284.00
0116	30.00	3,600.00	30.00	3,600.00	43.00	5,160.00
0117	2,050.00	38,950.00	1,300.00	24,700.00	1,290.00	24,510.00
0118	22.00	521,400.00	8.00	189,600.00	23.00	545,100.00
0119	5,100.00	56,100.00	775.00	8,525.00	1,560.00	17,160.00
0120	3,800.00	57,000.00	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,560.00	23,400.00
0121	51.00	9,690.00	55.00	10,450.00	127.00	24,130.00
0122	28.00	7,840.00	45.00	12,600.00	34.00	9,520.00
0123	3.25	3,061.50	5.00	4,710.00	10.00	9,420.00
0124	814.00	814.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0125	74.00	2,960.00	75.00	3,000.00	72.00	2,880.00
0126	15.00	600.00	15.00	600.00	14.00	560.00
0127	51.00	1,530.00	55.00	1,650.00	50.00	1,500.00
0128	3.10	5,797.00	3.50	6,545.00	3.00	5,610.00
0129	255.00	4,845.00	265.00	5,035.00	250.00	4,750.00
0130	179.00	4,654.00	190.00	4,940.00	175.00	4,550.00
0131	36.50	14,235.00	36.00	14,040.00	35.00	13,650.00
0132	27.00	1,836.00	36.00	2,448.00	26.25	1,785.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0133	11.00	3,520.00	18.00	5,760.00	10.75	3,440.00
0134	11.50	6,785.00	19.00	11,210.00	11.25	6,637.50
0135	18.25	3,285.00	36.00	6,480.00	17.75	3,195.00
0136	19.00	5,130.00	31.00	8,370.00	18.25	4,927.50
0137	561.00	8,976.00	585.00	9,360.00	550.00	8,800.00
0138	1,050.00	9,450.00	1,050.00	9,450.00	1,025.00	9,225.00
0139	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0140	153.00	4,743.00	160.00	4,960.00	150.00	4,650.00
0141	663.00	3,978.00	690.00	4,140.00	650.00	3,900.00
0142	204.00	7,140.00	210.00	7,350.00	200.00	7,000.00
0143	52.50	37,275.00	55.00	39,050.00	51.00	36,210.00
0144	95.00	31,350.00	105.00	34,650.00	190.00	62,700.00
0145	61.50	66,420.00	65.00	70,200.00	60.00	64,800.00
0146	500.00	925,000.00	296.28	548,118.00	530.00	980,500.00
0147	5,460.00	16,380.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	5,100.00	15,300.00
0148	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,700.00	11,400.00	5,300.00	10,600.00
0149	2,150.00	6,450.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	2,100.00	6,300.00
0150	5,410.00	5,410.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
0151	257.00	53,970.00	245.00	51,450.00	440.00	92,400.00
0152	181.00	32,580.00	170.00	30,600.00	440.00	79,200.00
0153	107.00	707,270.00	100.00	661,000.00	210.00	1,388,100.00
0154	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0155	12.25	17,885.00	13.00	18,980.00	12.00	17,520.00
0156	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	11,650.00	11,650.00
0157	49.00	407,190.00	23.00	191,130.00	112.00	930,720.00
0158	19.00	9,500.00	20.00	10,000.00	32.00	16,000.00
0159	4.50	7,155.00	4.60	7,314.00	4.40	6,996.00
0160	1.35	53,865.00	1.40	55,860.00	1.30	51,870.00
0161	3.15	5,859.00	3.20	5,952.00	3.05	5,673.00
0162	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0163	2.25	2,160.00	2.25	2,160.00	2.15	2,064.00
0164	59.00	21,240.00	100.00	36,000.00	90.00	32,400.00
0165	3.40	4,658.00	3.50	4,795.00	3.30	4,521.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0166	0.36	14,868.00	0.36	14,868.00	0.35	14,455.00
0167	3.50	1,155.00	3.50	1,155.00	3.30	1,089.00
0168	3.20	144,000.00	3.25	146,250.00	3.10	139,500.00
0169	15.30	8,109.00	16.00	8,480.00	15.00	7,950.00
0170	577,000.00	577,000.00	53,000.00	53,000.00	295,309.00	295,309.00
0171	1,025,000.00	1,025,000.00	735,000.00	735,000.00	533,291.00	533,291.00
0172	17,000.00	17,000.00	1,420,000.00	1,420,000.00	860,800.00	860,800.00
0173	218,000.00	218,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
0174	23,500.00	23,500.00	240,000.00	240,000.00	194,800.00	194,800.00
0175	68,000.00	68,000.00	31,500.00	31,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
0176	158,000.00	158,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	87,700.00	87,700.00
0177	83,000.00	83,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
0178	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0179	0.60	11,280.00	0.60	11,280.00	0.57	10,716.00
0180	0.46	37,030.00	0.50	40,250.00	0.45	36,225.00
0181	3,300,000.00	3,300,000.00	3,550,000.00	3,550,000.00	4,219,273.48	4,219,273.48
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$34,272,272.00</b>		<b>\$35,221,706.00</b>		<b>\$44,463,303.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	ITEM 93 (100%%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	ITEM 170 (1%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	ITEM 181 (2%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	ITEMS 93, 96-98, 131
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	INSTALL CMS PANEL
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441A	MOBILIZATION
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES MURRIETA CA	1068621	ITEM 25 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES MURRIETA CA	1068621	ITEMS 25-28
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 181 (.24%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 1, 9, 12, 128, 159-161, 163, 165-169, 179, 180

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	MOBILIZATION
	SO CAL TRAFFIC, INC. VISTA CA	972211	ITEM 7 (95%)
	SO CAL TRAFFIC, INC. VISTA CA	972211	ITEM 8 (100%)
	SO CAL TRAFFIC, INC. VISTA CA	972211	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SO CAL TRAFFIC, INC. VISTA CA	972211	ITEMS 8, 14, 19
	CALI CONSTRUCTION POWAY CA	948657	ITEM 94 (39%)
	CALI CONSTRUCTION POWAY CA	948657	ITEM 107 (100%)
	CALI CONSTRUCTION POWAY CA	948657	ITEM 123 (53%)
	CALI CONSTRUCTION POWAY CA	948657	ITEM 124 (100%)
	CALI CONSTRUCTION POWAY CA	948657	STR CONC, DRAINAGE INLET
	CALI CONSTRUCTION POWAY CA	948657	MISC IRON & STEEL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 35 (74%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 125 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 125-127, 143, 145, 147-150, 155-156
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPING COMPANY WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 39 (30%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPING COMPANY WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 40 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPING COMPANY WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 181 (.21%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPING COMPANY WILDOMAR CA	576183	ROADSIDE CLEARING
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPING COMPANY WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS 40-72
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPING COMPANY WILDOMAR CA	576183	MOBILIZATION
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 146 (14%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 151 (33%)
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 152 (35%)
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 153 (36%)
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	F/P/S BARRIER TY 842B MOD
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	F/P/S BARRIER TY 60M
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	F/P/S BARRIER TY 60MD
	DEES BURKE ONTARIO CA	1012305	F/P/S BARRIER TY 60MS
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 7 (10%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 37 (7%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 75 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 181 (1%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEMS 75,91,92
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	MOBILIZATION
	BAKER ELECTRIC ESCONDIDO CA	161736	ITEM 170 (100%)
	BAKER ELECTRIC ESCONDIDO CA	161736	ITEM 181 (5%)
	BAKER ELECTRIC ESCONDIDO CA	161736	ITEMS 170-177
	BAKER ELECTRIC ESCONDIDO CA	161736	MOBILIZATION
	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS MODESTO CA	943792	ITEM 76 (100%)
	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS MODESTO CA	943792	ITEM 78 (100%)
	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS MODESTO CA	943792	ITEM 181 (24%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS MODESTO CA	943792	MOBILIZATION
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 95 (2%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 118 (5%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 146 (17%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 151 (3%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 152 (3%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	REINFORCING STEEL - MINOR CONC (MNR STR)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	REINFORCING STEEL - MINOR CONC (EXP AGG)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	REINFORCING STEEL - CB TY 842B
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	REINFORCING STEEL - CB TY 60M
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	REINFORCING STEEL - CB TY 60MD

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-430244  
11-SD-125-9.3/13.0  
8/16/2023

PAGE S7  
8/17/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 153 (7%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	REINFORCING STEEL - CB TY 60MS

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003877	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 79 (95%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 80 (97%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 81 (94%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 82 (91%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 86 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	PLACE HMA TYPE A (LARGE STONE AGG)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	PLACE HMA TYPE A
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	PLACE HMA (LEVELING)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	PLACE RUBBERIZED HMA (GAP GRADED)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 1 **	ABSENT	ITEM 87 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 1 **	ABSENT	ITEM 181 (10%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003877	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 1 * *	ABSENT	MOBILIZATION FOR ASPHALT PAVING
	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS INC. MODESTO CA	943792	ITEM 76 (100%)
	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS INC. MODESTO CA	943792	ITEM 78 (100%)
	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS INC. MODESTO CA	943792	ITEM 181 (21%)
	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS INC. MODESTO CA	943792	MOBILIZATION FOR PRECOATED AGGREGATE SEAL
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 151 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 152 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 153 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 170 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 181 (6%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC COLTON CA	806335	ITEMS 170-177

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003877	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC COLTON CA	806335	MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRICAL
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 39 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS 39-72
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 35 (77%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 125 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 143 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 145 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 147 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR MBGR
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 125-127
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 147-150

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003877	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 8 **	ABSENT	ITEM 155 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 8 **	ABSENT	ITEM 181 (0.3%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 8 **	ABSENT	MOBILIZATION FOR FENCING AND GUARDRAIL
	G&F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. SANTA FE SPRING CA	590310	ITEM 37 (6%)
	G&F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. SANTA FE SPRING CA	590310	ITEM 92 (24%)
	G&F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. SANTA FE SPRING CA	590310	DEMO SAW FOR ISR & AC
	G&F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. SANTA FE SPRING CA	590310	DEMO EXISTING PCC AND BASE
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL, LLC CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 94 (12%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL, LLC CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 95 (6%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL, LLC CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 118 (15%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL, LLC CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 146 (30%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003877	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL, LLC CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	REBAR FOR DI'S, CB TRANSITIONS, AND ANCHOR BLOCKS
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL, LLC CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	REBAR FOR DI'S, CB TRANSITIONS, AND ANCHOR BLOCKS
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL, LLC CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	REBAR FOR MINOR CONCRETE EXPOSED AGGREGATE
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL, LLC CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	REBAR FOR CONCRETE BARRIER
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILLSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 93 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILLSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 96 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILLSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 181 (2%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILLSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEMS 96-98
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILLSONVILLE OR	332441	MOBILIZATION FOR OVERHEAD SIGNS
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 9 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003877	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 12 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 159 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 163 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 12, 128
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 159-161
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 163
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 17 **	ABSENT	ITEM 165 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 17 **	ABSENT	ITEM 179 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 17 **	ABSENT	ITEM 181 (0.3%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 17 **	ABSENT	ITEMS 165-169
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 17 **	ABSENT	ITEMS 179-180

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-430244  
11-SD-125-9.3/13.0  
8/16/2023

PAGE S14  
8/17/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003877	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 17 * *	ABSENT	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 35 (76%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 125 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE (PARTIAL)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 125-127, 143, 145, 147-150, 155
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 98 (68%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 170 (1%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 93 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE (EA)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	INSTALL CMS PANEL FURNISHED BY OTHERS
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEMS 93, 96, 97, 131
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 9 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (PAYCO OPERATIONS)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 9, 12, 128, 159, 160, 161, 163, 165-169, 179, 180
	MANHOLE ADJUSTING INC. PICO RIVERA CA	398443	ITEM 76 (100%)
	MANHOLE ADJUSTING INC. PICO RIVERA CA	398443	ITEM 78 (100%)
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	ITEM 92 (19%)
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	ITEM 37 (10%)
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	DEMOLITION
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	SAWCUT
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ESCONDIDO CA	931953	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CGO COSNTRUCTION COMPANY ONTARIO CA	532200	ITEM 39 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	COOPER ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 151 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 152 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 153 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA CA	560506	CONCRETE BARRIER
	COOPER ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA CA	560506	CONCRETE BARRIER
	COOPER ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA CA	560506	CONCRETE BARRIER
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 146 (7%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM, POUR, STRIP CONCRETE BARRIER
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 146 (9%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	FURNISH & PLACE REBAR
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC. BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 170 (95%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC. BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 171 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC. BUENA PARK CA	1032550	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC. BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEMS 171, 172, 173, 174, 175, 176
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 118 (17%)
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	MINOR CONCRETE (EXPOSED AGGREGATE)
	SO CAL TRAFFIC, INC. VISTA CA	972211	ITEM 7 (70%)
	SO CAL TRAFFIC, INC. VISTA CA	972211	LANE CLOSURES PARTIAL

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250	VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION GLENDALE CA	49763	ITEM 79 (70%)
	VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION GLENDALE CA	49763	ITEM 80 (70%)
	VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION GLENDALE CA	49763	ITEM 81 (70%)
	VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION GLENDALE CA	49763	ITEM 82 (70%)
	VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION GLENDALE CA	49763	FURNISH & PLACE HMA (LARGE STONE)
	VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION GLENDALE CA	49763	FURNISH & PLACE HMA (TYPE A)
	VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION GLENDALE CA	49763	FURNISH & PLACE HMA (LEVELING)
	VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION GLENDALE CA	49763	FURNISH & PLACE RHMA
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (50%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 9 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 181 (.5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN - STRIPING
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 9, 12, 128, 159-161, 163, 165-169, 179, 180
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	MOB - STRIPING
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 109 (100%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 110 (100%)
	BAKER ELECTRIC ESCONDIDO CA	161756	ITEM 170 (100%)
	BAKER ELECTRIC ESCONDIDO CA	161756	ITEMS 170-177
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 93 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEMS 93, 96-98, 131
	MANHOLE ADJUSTING INC. PICO RIVERA CA	398443	ITEM 76 (100%)
	MANHOLE ADJUSTING INC. PICO RIVERA CA	398443	ITEM 78 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 94 (10%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 95 (5%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 118 (15%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	FURNISH & SINTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	ITEM 146 (30%)
	LEGACY REINFORCING STEEL CHULA VISTA CA	1053958	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 35 (30%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 129 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	TREATED WOOD WASTE - SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEMS 129, 130, 132-142
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 35 (70%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 125 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE - GUARDRAIL
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEMS 125-127, 143, 145, 147-150, 155, 156
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 39 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 181 (2%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS 39-72
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	MOBILIZATION - LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION
	QUALITY TRAFFIC CONTROL FONTANA CA	992622	ITEM 6 (100%)
	QUALITY TRAFFIC CONTROL FONTANA CA	992622	ITEM 7 (55%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250	QUALITY TRAFFIC CONTROL FONTANA CA	992622	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - LANE CLOSURE & ATTENUATOR
	DE LA FUENTE CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	919666	ITEM 7 (8%)
	DE LA FUENTE CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	919666	ITEM 37 (15%)
	DE LA FUENTE CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	919666	ITEM 75 (90%)
	DE LA FUENTE CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	919666	ITEM 91 (100%)
	DE LA FUENTE CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	919666	ITEM 92 (95%)
	DE LA FUENTE CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	919666	TRAFFIC CONTROL - ISR
	DE LA FUENTE CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	919666	ROADWAY EXC - ISR DEMO
	DE LA FUENTE CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	919666	FURNISH & INSTALL CTPB RS
	DE LA FUENTE CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	919666	ISR - FURNISH & INSTALL
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 151 (90%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800004250	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 152 (90%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 153 (90%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	FORM POUR STRIP CONCRETE BARRIER
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	FORM POUR STRIP CONCRETE BARRIER
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	FORM POUR STRIP CONCRETE BARRIER